s 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGEOF PAGES |

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1] a

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (U] applicable)
POO082 08-Mar-2002

6. ISSUED BY CODE | FA2521 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1f other than item 6) CODE L
45 CONS/ALGCZL
1201 EDWARD H. WHITE || 8T, Sece ltem 6
PATRIGK AFB FL 32925-3237

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (No., Strect, County, State and Zip Code) 94. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SVERDRUP TECHNOLOGY, INC.
DAVE PICKERING 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
800 WILLIAM NORTHERN BLYD.
TULLAHOMA TN 37388

x | 10A MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
F0B8650-98-C-0035

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)

[CODE 07486 [FaciLITY cODE X | 20-Mar-2001
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DT’h& above numbered soliciiation is amended as se1 fonk m hem 14, The hour and date specified For receipt of Offer [:l is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendmen priot o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(a} By completing Items § and 15, und returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledping receipt of this imendment on each copy of the offer submined:
or {c) By separate letier or elegram which includes a refvrence toihe soliwitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION QF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desine to change an offer already submifted, such change may be made by telegram or lerer,

prwided each selegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitnion und this ainendment, and is received privr to 1ht opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

{ ATRHIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT T(: (Specify authority THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

( B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ |D.OTHER (8pecify type of modification and authority)
FAR 52.243-2 “Changes-Cost Reimbursement (Aug B7)(Alt L){Apr 84) & SCR H-25 Upgrade/Modifications

L
{E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is nat, is required to sign this document and return 1 coptes to the issuing uffice.

[14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section beadings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible )

See Schedule
POC: Diana S. Zeller

321-484-5590
Emalt: diana.zeller@ patrick.af.mit

Except as provided herein, all terms And conditions of the decument referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in fall force and effect

16A. E TI E%S ER (Type or p.-’)n d; A rié 16¢. NAME AND TIiTLE QF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Poffal ! ld hA o 2 Mas_ WA ANAL,
158 ACTORIFFERDR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B.(ONITEL STATES OF AMERICA 160 DATE SIGNED
. 9"23 ~O2.. [BX . - ~Oy 2
(St re of person alithbrized to 5ign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) % ?3 o
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30- 105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



F08650-98-C-0035
PO0082
Page 2 of 3

Standard Form 30 (Block 14 continued)
A. The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to:
1. Incorporate the following Modification and Upgrade Project under SubCLIN 0025: #12219 — Provide

Structural, Power, & Cooling Support for SIRTF Mission GSE, Level 9B, MST, LC-17B (Build) - $38,378 (Cost
Plus Fixed Fee (CPFF) - $34,889.00 in costs and $3,489.00 in fixed fe€).

2. This modification is authorized under Special Contract Requirement (SCR) H-25, “Upgrades and
Modificationsto Service Systems Sep 1997” and FAR 52.243-2, entitled “ Changes-Cost Reimbursement (Aug
87)(Alt I1)(Apr 84).”

3. Funding is provided under existing fundsin CLIN 0025 with no change in contract value.

B. PART | - THE SCHEDULE

1. SECTION B —SUPPLIESOR SERVICESAND PRICES/COSTS

SUMMARY OF CHANGES -- “SUMMARY OF CHANGES FOR THE PAYMENT OFFICE”
Page 12a of 65, CLIN 0025: Add subCLIN 0025AT

Total Net Changeto Section B: $0.00

2. SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Total Net Changein Section G: $0.00

C. Asaresult of the above referenced changes, remove the contract pages listed under Column | and insert the
revised pages listed under Column 11. All changes are annotated by avertical line in the right margin.

Column | (Remove) Column 11 (Insert)

Page 12a Page 12a
D. All other terms and conditions remain the same.
E. RELEASE OF CLAIMS

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for this change, the
contractor hereby releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustment attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the above mentioned change and maodification
POOOS2. /I END PAGE T T



F08650-98-C-0035

P0O0082
Page 3 of 3
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (con't)
Launch Operationsand Support Contract
Option Period 4 - FY 02 (1 Oct 01 - 30 Sep 02)
0025AN#12142 - Provide Capability to Control Emergency Brakes, 220 & $ 11,565.00
500 Ton Cranes, SMARF (Design Only)
0025AP [#12147 - Provide Safe Means of Accessing PLC Data, 220 & $ 11,015.00
500 Ton Cranes, SMARF (Design Only)
0025AQ[#12214 - Switch Vapor Detection System From Facility Power to  $ 9,136.00
UPS Power, MST, LC-17A&B (Design/I mplement)
0025AR[#12215 - Provide Proper Environmental Conditions for $ 10,241.00
UPS Room, Lvl 4 1/2, VIB (Design Only)
0025A S #12222- Provide Proper Environmental Conditions for $ 17,883.00
UPS Room, Lvl 4 1/2, VIB (Implement Only)
0025AT [#12219- Provide Structural, Power, & Cooling Support $ 38,378.00
for SIRTF Mission GSE, Level 9B, MST, LC-17B (Build)
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 0021 —0023) $ 36,151,713
AWARD FEE (CLIN 0024) $ 3,555,270
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 0025) $ 7,314,951
ESTIMATED TOTAL FOR ALLCLINS (FY02) $ 47,021,934

M odification PO0082 to F08650-98-C-0035

Page 12a of 65



